



## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 061552  
Date            10 June 2015

### *Children in Foster Care*

**Request:**

The data we would like you to look at is for the last financial year, 1 April 2014 to 31 March 2015.

1. How many children were in foster care placements with you during the year?  
812
2. How many children were brought into care under an emergency placement?  
55
3. How many children in your foster care during that year had:
  - a) One placement / they remained in the same placement – 623
  - b) Two placements - 127
  - c) Three placements - 42
  - d) Four placements - 14
  - e) Five placements - 3
  - f) Six placements - 3
  - g) Seven placements or more - 0